
Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Aberdeen AAC 3 4 19 26
1 Lucia Connell Strathearn Harriers 06:23 2 Edinburgh AC 6 10 15 31
2 Skye Robertson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 06:28 3 Harmeny AAC 7 17 22 46
3 Katy Rae Aberdeen AAC 06:42 4 Haddington Running Club 8 21 43 72
4 Emily Taylor Aberdeen AAC 06:43 5 Lasswade AAC 13 23 39 75
5 Imogen Turner Musselburgh & District AC 06:51 6 Pitreavie AAC 20 27 30 77
6 Serena Lees Edinburgh AC 06:53 7 Fife AC 18 24 36 78
7 Alexa Holden Harmeny AAC 06:56 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2 16 97 115
8 Branna Kenny Haddington Running Club 06:57 9 Musselburgh & District AC 5 42 97 144
9 Gabi Whyte Perth Strathtay Harriers 06:58 10 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 25 28 97 150

10 Emily Daunt Edinburgh AC 07:02 11 Livingston AC 33 47 97 177
11 Breagha Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 07:09 12 Corstorphine AAC 40 41 97 178
12 Tessa Russell Dunbar Running Club 07:16 13 Strathearn Harriers 1 194 195
13 Laura Kitchin Lasswade AAC 07:18 14 Perth Strathtay Harriers 9 194 203
14 Rachel Collings Lothian Running Club 07:21 15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11 194 205
15 Katy MacDonald Edinburgh AC 07:22 16 Dunbar Running Club 12 194 206
16 Aine McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 07:31 17 Lothian Running Club 14 194 208
17 Emily McGuire Harmeny AAC 07:32
18 Fearne Jarratt Fife AC 07:33
19 Rachel Gove Aberdeen AAC 07:35
20 Scarlett Donnelly Pitreavie AAC 07:36
21 Florence Bailey Haddington Running Club 07:38
22 Amelie Davidson Harmeny AAC 07:40
23 Mia Tye Lasswade AAC 07:40
24 Francesca Jarrett Fife AC 07:45
25 Lilly Pritchard Dunfermline Track & Field AC 07:45
26 Lillie Paul Harmeny AAC 07:48
27 Heidi Laing Pitreavie AAC 07:49
28 Caitlyn Chalmers Dunfermline Track & Field AC 07:52
29 Rebecca Hardie Harmeny AAC 07:54
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30 Lucy Steedman Pitreavie AAC 07:56
31 Gabriella Shinnie Aberdeen AAC 07:57
32 Aria McFarlane Harmeny AAC 07:58
33 Airlie Oakley Livingston AC 08:00
34 Clara Mansell Edinburgh AC 08:03
35 Frances Kirton Harmeny AAC 08:04
36 Gabriella Jarrett Fife AC 08:24
37 Amelia Mathers Pitreavie AAC 08:26
38 Rowena Barnett Pitreavie AAC 08:28
39 Olivia Spark Lasswade AAC 08:46
40 Caitlin Gray Corstorphine AAC 08:48
41 Frankie Gray Corstorphine AAC 08:49
42 Ava-Rose Watters Musselburgh & District AC 08:50
43 Megan Baillie Haddington Running Club 08:55
44 Agnes Lister Pitreavie AAC 09:09
45 Imogen Smith Pitreavie AAC 09:15
46 Karis McKimmie Lasswade AAC 09:20
47 Isla Oakley Livingston AC 09:43



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 1 4 6 11
1 Sam Wilkie Harmeny AAC 6:01 2 Corstorphine AAC 11 12 14 37
2 Josh Taylor Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6:04 3 Pitreavie AAC 15 16 32 63
3 Harry Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 6:22 4 Strathearn Harriers 25 26 30 81
4 Harry White Harmeny AAC 6:24 5 Aberdeen AAC 9 10 85 104
5 Robert Horton Team Borders 6:00 6 Edinburgh AC 13 17 85 115
6 Roy Beattie Harmeny AAC 6:36 7 Linlithgow AC 27 34 85 146
7 Fred Currie Harmeny AAC 6:36 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2 170 172
8 Francis Finnegan Lasswade AAC 6:36 9 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3 170 173
9 Struan Mckay Aberdeen AAC 6:46 10 Team Borders 5 170 175

10 James Shinnie Aberdeen AAC 6:50 11 Lasswade AAC 8 170 178
11 Mylo Hibbert Corstorphine AAC 6:53 12 Central AC 18 170 188
12 Teo McInally Corstorphine AAC 6:54
13 Murray Kirkhope Edinburgh AC 6:56
14 Elliot Grant Corstorphine AAC 6:56
15 Brodie Simon Pitreavie AAC 7:00
16 Michael Massey Pitreavie AAC 7:07
17 Rory Logg Edinburgh AC 7:10
18 Finlay MacAdam Central AC 7:10
19 David Currie Harmeny AAC 7:20
20 Cillean Morrison Harmeny AAC 7:21
21 Josh Lee Harmeny AAC 7:32
22 McLaren Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 7:34
23 Rory Clarke Corstorphine AAC 7:37
24 Jaden Mackay Dunfermline Track & Field AC 7:40
25 Archie Salisbury Strathearn Harriers 7:43
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26 Grover Donaldson Strathearn Harriers 7:44
27 Oliver Dodd Linlithgow AC 7:45
28 Finlay McNeill Corstorphine AAC 7:50
29 Max Rodriguez-Guell George Heriots School 7:52
30 Teddy Dowse-Moore Strathearn Harriers 8:04
31 Joe Dowse Strathearn Harriers 8:04
32 Jacob Mcleod Pitreavie AAC 8:07
33 Conner Hanna Harmeny AAC 8:41
34 Max Johnston Linlithgow AC 9:00
35 Adam McAllister Pitreavie AAC 9:27



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 4 6 8 18
1 Eilidh Dallas Strathearn Harriers 11:18 2 Team East Lothian 2 3 20 25
2 Cerys Wright Team East Lothian 11:19 3 Team Borders 7 10 11 28
3 Freya Brown Team East Lothian 11:21 4 Edinburgh AC 12 18 22 52
4 Nancy Corrie Harmeny AAC 11:53 5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14 17 36 67
5 Zoey Morgan Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11:55 6 Lasswade AAC 24 34 41 99
6 Emilie Paul Harmeny AAC 12:00 7 Strathearn Harriers 1 28 97 126
7 Kirsty Rankin Team Borders 12:05 8 Corstorphine AAC 19 27 97 143
8 Georgia Bruce Harmeny AAC 12:09 9 Aberdeen AAC 25 30 97 152
9 Carys Melton Harmeny AAC 12:13 10 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5 194 199
10 Ava Richardson Team Borders 12:20 11 Banchory Stonehaven AC 16 194 210
11 Elise Field Team Borders 12:24 12 Pitreavie AAC 29 194 223
12 Annabel Van Der Merve Edinburgh AC 12:26 13 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 35 194 229
13 Kacie Brown Team Borders 12:31 14 Lothian Running Club 38 194 232
14 Josie Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12:33 15 George Heriots School 40 194 234
15 Rachel Caves Harmeny AAC 12:45 16 Perth Strathtay Harriers 42 194 236
16 Elizabeth Cook Banchory Stonehaven AC 12:47 17 Haddington Running Club 45 194 239
17 Corri McGougan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12:48
18 Isla Duncan Edinburgh AC 13:02
19 Annie Clarke Corstorphine AAC 13:07
20 Sula Russell Team East Lothian 13:10
21 Nina McDowell Team Borders 13:10
22 Stella Crawford Edinburgh AC 13:11
23 Cara Watson Harmeny AAC 13:21
24 Beth McWilliam Lasswade AAC 13:26
25 Olivia Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 13:28
26 Sophie Hogarth Edinburgh AC 13:29
27 Isla McGrath Corstorphine AAC 13:31
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28 Maddie Blanchard Strathearn Harriers 13:31
29 Nieve Hannell Pitreavie AAC 13:35
30 Sophie Imlach Aberdeen AAC 13:36
31 Jaidyn Brown Team Borders 13:40
32 Catriona Scott Edinburgh AC 13:48
33 Maya Coltart Edinburgh AC 13:51
34 Emma Thomson Lasswade AAC 13:57
35 Lucy Gibb Dunfermline Track & Field AC 14:01
36 Hannah Johnson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14:07
37 Juno Taylor Edinburgh AC 14:09
38 Amber Cunningham Lothian Running Club 14:09
39 Lilly Hardingham Harmeny AAC 14:11
40 Hermione Lee George Heriots School 14:19
41 Eilidh Mowbray Lasswade AAC 14:27
42 Mairi Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 14:47
43 Caris Wilson Harmeny AAC 15:29
44 Esme Ackroyd Harmeny AAC 16:08
45 Robyn Lupton Haddington Running Club 16:09
46 Elsie Scott Edinburgh AC 16:28



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 5 8 14
1 Harry Mackay Edinburgh AC 10:41 2 Harmeny AAC 2 4 19 25
2 Fergus Ross Harmeny AAC 10:43 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 12 16 31
3 Hamish Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 10:47 4 Team Borders 6 14 15 35
4 Daniel McIntyre Harmeny AAC 10:55 5 Aberdeen AAC 20 21 30 71
5 Reuben Lees Edinburgh AC 10:57 6 Lasswade AAC 22 32 39 93
6 Archie Dalgliesh Team Borders 11:03 7 Musselburgh & District AC 11 44 46 101
7 Jake Page Team East Lothian 11:03 8 Pitreavie AAC 27 35 41 103
8 Lukas Sonerville Edinburgh AC 11:08 9 Corstorphine AAC 37 38 42 117
9 Josh Daunt Edinburgh AC 11:19 10 George Heriots School 34 40 43 117
10 Danny  Convery Edinburgh AC 11:22 11 Team East Lothian 7 24 109 140
11 Joe Smith Musselburgh & District AC 11:25 12 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25 26 109 160
12 Cahal McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11:33 13 Strathearn Harriers 23 33 109 165
13 Tom Brydie Edinburgh AC 11:34 14 Central AC 17 218 235
14 Charlie Dalgliesh Team Borders 11:40 15 Lothian Running Club 31 218 249
15 Ruaridh Pearson Team Borders 11:42 16 Haddington Running Club 53 218 271
16 Luke Sedman Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11:43 17 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 59 218 277
17 Joel Gillan Central AC 11:43
18 Patrick Pim Edinburgh AC 11:44
19 Ben Paterson Harmeny AAC 11:48
20 Alex Henthorn Aberdeen AAC 11:51
21 Reuben McAllister Aberdeen AAC 12:00
22 Jonathan MacQueen Lasswade AAC 12:04
23 Alick Spurway Strathearn Harriers 12:08
24 Thomas Gornall Team East Lothian 12:10
25 Finlay Liddell Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12:11
26 Lewis Gibson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12:11
27 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC 12:17
28 Lorcan Morrison Harmeny AAC 12:19
29 Gregor Adamson Team Borders 12:22
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30 Sam Brooks Aberdeen AAC 12:26
31 Danny Fletcher Lothian Running Club 12:30
32 Finlay Glass Lasswade AAC 12:33
33 Calum McBean Strathearn Harriers 12:34
34 Toby Monaghan George Heriots School 12:35
35 Ross Allan Pitreavie AAC 12:37
36 Aiden MacDonald Aberdeen AAC 12:37
37 Archie Cruikshank Corstorphine AAC 12:39
38 Ben Cruickshank Corstorphine AAC 12:42
39 Lauchie Welsh Lasswade AAC 13:00
40 Rory Wilken George Heriots School 13:02
41 Ruaraidh Barnett Pitreavie AAC 13:02
42 Rory McNeill Corstorphine AAC 13:04
43 Tim Rose George Heriots School 13:06
44 Elliot Cameron Musselburgh & District AC 13:09
45 Felix Gray Corstorphine AAC 13:11
46 Cohen Hardie Musselburgh & District AC 13:16
47 Murray Learmond Team Borders 13:24
48 Jacob Marsahall Harmeny AAC 13:32
49 Ruaraidh McMurdo Pitreavie AAC 13:45
50 Callum Wood Pitreavie AAC 13:47
51 Rhuaridh Wood Lasswade AAC 13:54
52 Nathan Lawrenceh Lasswade AAC 14:01
53 Lachlan Baillie Haddington Running Club 15:04
54 Sam Parker Pitreavie AAC 15:09
55 Joseph Whyte Pitreavie AAC 15:32
56 Rory Bullock Edinburgh AC 15:34
57 Adam Head Harmeny AAC 15:35
58 Felix Rodriguez-Guell George Heriots School 16:00
59 Luke Hamilton Dunfermline Track & Field AC 16:05



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 2 3 7 12
1 Natasha Philips (U17) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15:01 2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6 8 14 28
2 Orlaith Shepherd Edinburgh AC 15:21 3 Team Borders 12 20 21 53
3 Jessica Taylor Edinburgh AC 15:30 4 Aberdeen AAC 11 28 32 71
4 Catriona Kane (U17) Central AC 15:50 5 Central AC 4 31 38 73
5 Eliza Konig Fife AC 15:53 6 Harmeny AAC 24 33 36 93
6 Katie Christie (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:01 7 Lasswade AAC 23 43 44 110
7 Anise Macaulay Orr (U17) Edinburgh AC 16:11 8 Corstorphine AAC 16 22 94 132
8 Lois Cant Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:23 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1 188 189
9 Anna Cruden Edinburgh AC 16:26 10 Fife AC 5 188 193
10 Dashka MacDonald Edinburgh AC 16:37 11 George Heriots School 13 188 201
11 Abby Farquhar Aberdeen AAC 16:45 12 Pitreavie AAC 30 188 218
12 Elena Lee Team Borders 16:46 13 Musselburgh & District AC 39 188 227
13 Eva Cameron George Heriots School 16:49 14 Livingston AC 41 188 229
14 Erin Hendry (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:52
15 Sorcha Shepherd (U17) Edinburgh AC 16:59
16 Amy Crawford (U17) Corstorphine AAC 16:59
17 Katie Hedges Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17:04
18 Kate MacPhail Edinburgh AC 17:14
19 Chloe Davies Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17:20
20 Jessica Hendry Team Borders 17:22
21 Sabine Jefcoate Team Borders 17:22
22 Alice Murao Corstorphine AAC 17:35
23 Bethan Kitchin Lasswade AAC 17:35
24 Natsai Nyabadza Harmeny AAC 17:35
25 Megan MacKay Edinburgh AC 17:44
26 Poppy Lunn Team Borders 18:02
27 Ava Mooney Team Borders 18:03
28 Sarah McAllister Aberdeen AAC 18:06
29 Holly Holmes Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:18
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30 Molly Fairfield (U17) Pitreavie AAC 18:24
31 Robyn MacKerracher Central AC 18:31
32 Katie Sim Aberdeen AAC 18:35
33 Skye Marshall Harmeny AAC 18:37
34 Lucy Gibson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:38
35 Sarah Jane Kane Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:39
36 Iona Kealy Harmeny AAC 19:08
37 Lois Macmillan Aberdeen AAC 19:24
38 Tabatha MacKenzie Central AC 19:24
39 Hannah Scott Musselburgh & District AC 19:30
40 Grace Dinnes Aberdeen AAC 19:32
41 Imogen Marshall Livingston AC 19:43
42 Eve Donaldson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20:32
43 Natalie Vinall (U17) Lasswade AAC 20:35
44 Sky Foster (U17) Lasswade AAC 23:54



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 4 5 13 22
1 Andrew McWilliam Lasswade AAC 13:54 2 Aberdeen AAC 7 8 9 24
2 Innes Wright Team East Lothian 13:59 3 Lasswade AAC 1 3 28 32
3 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AAC 14:03 4 Team Borders 10 22 23 55
4 James Wotherspoon Harmeny AAC 14:05 5 Edinburgh AC 6 20 38 64
5 Matthew Holden Harmeny AAC 14:15 6 Team East Lothian 2 17 98 117
6 Dylan Daunt Edinburgh AC 14:23 7 George Heriots School 33 43 44 120
7 Thomas Reynolds Aberdeen AAC 14:27 8 Central AC 19 37 98 154
8 Oscar Chirnside Aberdeen AAC 14:28 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25 39 98 162
9 Finlay Mckay Aberdeen AAC 14:40 10 Corstorphine AAC 29 35 98 162

10 Zico Field Team Borders 14:52 11 Strathearn Harriers 12 196 208
11 Harris Callander Aberdeen AAC 14:57 12 Teviotdale Harriers 15 196 211
12 Andrew Grant Strathearn Harriers 15:01 13 Perth Strathtay Harriers 16 196 212
13 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AAC 15:03 14 Pitreavie AAC 18 196 214
14 Finlay Rae Aberdeen AAC 15:04 15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 21 196 217
15 Irvine Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 15:05
16 Mairi Gatherer Perth Strathtay Harriers 15:09
17 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian 15:13
18 Ollie Wishart Pitreavie AAC 15:21
19 Aaron Middleton Central AC 15:27
20 Logan Le Pelley Edinburgh AC 15:34
21 David Cuthbert Dunfermline Track & Field AC 15:37
22 Ross Christie Team Borders 15:41
23 Shaun Pyman Team Borders 15:55
24 Nate Rennie Aberdeen AAC 16:03
25 Murdo Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16:06
26 Sam Beattie Harmeny AAC 16:07
27 Jonathon Collings Lothian Running Club 16:10
28 Patrick Snowden Lasswade AAC 16:12
29 Lewis Andrews Corstorphine AAC 16:13
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30 Kieran Glass Lasswade AAC 16:19
31 Daniel Gray Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:26
32 Luke Grieve Team Borders 16:29
33 Andrew Robinson George Heriots School 16:57
34 Cian Murry Lasswade AAC 17:03
35 Lewis Harrison Corstorphine AAC 17:04
36 Alexander Arris Aberdeen AAC 17:05
37 Killian Trenholm Central AC 17:07
38 Jamie Duncan Edinburgh AC 17:11
39 Kieran matthews Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17:24
40 Dan Barnard Musselburgh & District AC 17:55
41 Will Heatlie Lasswade AAC 17:57
42 Matthew Fisher Fife AC 18:10
43 David Ivory George Heriots School 18:41
44 Archie Busson George Heriots School 18:42
45 Charlie Braddon Edinburgh AC 18:54
46 Thomas Milne George Heriots School 18:55
47 Finn Nichol George Heriots School 18:56
48 Finlay Wilson George Heriots School 19:55



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 4 5 16 25
1 Struan Bennett Fife AC 19:31 2 Aberdeen AAC 3 15 17 35
2 Warren Lorente Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 19:32 3 Corstorphine AAC 12 18 25 55
3 Hamish Mckay Aberdeen AAC 19:59 4 Team Borders 9 20 26 55
4 Tendai Nyabadza Harmeny AAC 20:13 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2 11 77 90
5 Finlay Ross Harmeny AAC 20:16 6 Team East Lothian 7 22 77 106
6 Harris Pagett Strathearn Harriers 20:37 7 Teviotdale Harriers 13 24 77 114
7 Angus Wright Team East Lothian 20:51 8 Lasswade AAC 21 27 77 125
8 Logan Beagley Livingston AC 21:00 9 Fife AC 1 154 155
9 Ewan Christie Team Borders 21:25 10 Strathearn Harriers 6 154 160
10 Gregor Hunter Falkirk Victoria Harriers 21:30 11 Livingston AC 8 154 162
11 Jack Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21:44 12 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 10 154 164
12 Ruairidh Williams Corstorphine AAC 21:54 13 Edinburgh AC 14 154 168
13 Robbie Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 22:08 14 George Heriots School 19 154 173
14 Ross Dewar  Edinburgh AC 22:26 15 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 23 154 177
15 Caleb Brock Aberdeen AAC 22:35
16 Archie Irwin Harmeny AAC 22:40
17 Caleb McGuire Aberdeen AAC 22:44
18 Ryan Snitjer Corstorphine AAC 22:54
19 Joe McDermott George Heriots School 23:02
20 Cameron Rankine Team Borders 23:17
21 Sam Kitchin Lasswade AAC 23:44
22 Theo Cunningham Team East Lothian 23:58
23 Munro Strachan Dunfermline Track & Field AC 23:58
24 Calum Renwick Teviotdale Harriers 24:02
25 Oliver Stein Corstorphine AAC 24:27
26 Archie Hendry Team Borders 25:10
27 Alec Miller Lasswade AAC 28:13
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Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 2 6 7 10 25
1 Morag Millar Central AC 21:20 2 Central AC 1 5 19 29 54
2 Cera Gemmell  (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 22:09 3 Edinburgh AC 9 12 17 20 58
3 Freya Ross Falkirk Victoria Harriers 22:33 4 Hunters Bog Trotters 8 21 23 31 83
4 Sara Green (V) Gala Harriers 22:44 5 Corstorphine AAC 16 18 44 50 128
5 Grace Tindall  (J) Central AC 22:53 6 Lothian Running Club 41 42 55 66 204
6 Grace Pow Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 22:59 7 PH Racing Club 22 26 71 88 207
7 Emma Gill Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:00 8 Gala Harriers 4 43 73 91 211
8 Jilian Stephen (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 23:03 9 Harmeny AAC 61 62 69 87 279
9 Sarah Brown Edinburgh AC 23:06 10 Perth Road Runners 57 72 77 79 285
10 Caitlin Purcell  (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:10 11 Linlithgow AC 34 85 86 90 295
11 Amy Smith Lasswade AAC 23:33 12 Lasswade AAC 11 60 75 174 320
12 Elaine Eadie Edinburgh AC 23:37 13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 39 76 99 115 329
13 Alex Kiltie Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:43 14 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 105 107 174 389
14 Merce Sanchez  (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 23:45 15 Aberdeen AAC 64 65 112 174 415
15 Edel Mooney (V) Ochil Hill Runners 23:45 16 Run Livingston 82 92 123 124 421
16 Kirsty Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 23:51 17 Ochil Hill Runners 15 70 348 433
17 Janet Dunbar (V) Edinburgh AC 23:52 18 Dundee Road Runners AC 38 47 348 433
18 Ann Ewing Corstorphine AAC 23:56 19 Portobello Running Club 27 103 348 478
19 Heather Scott Central AC 24:09 20 Carnegie Harriers 24 113 348 485
20 Hazel MacCormick (V) Edinburgh AC 24:13 21 Pitreavie AAC 53 93 348 494
21 Morag McLelland Hunters Bog Trotters 24:21 22 Fife AC 81 83 348 512
22 Julie Menzies (V) PH Racing Club 24:24 23 Ferranti AAC 80 98 348 526
23 Amy Ritchie Hunters Bog Trotters 24:32 24 Team East Lothian 49 522 571
24 Nicole Jackson Carnegie Harriers 24:32 25 Teviotdale Harriers 122 522 644
25 Jacqueline Rainger (V) Edinburgh AC 24:34
26 Kristin Lownie (V) PH Racing Club 24:34
27 Catherine Cowie Portobello Running Club 24:38
28 Caitlin Cole Edinburgh AC 24:38
29 Rosie Eckersley  (J) Central AC 24:48
30 Lauren Stoddart Edinburgh AC 24:55
31 Joanna Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 25:13
32 Rose Newman (J) Edinburgh AC 25:15
33 Anna Macfadyen Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 25:18
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34 Lynsey Hay Linlithgow AC 25:21
35 Yasmin Hitchin Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 25:21
36 Claire Houston (V) Central AC 25:33
37 Cliona Diamond Central AC 25:34
38 Fíona Canavan Dundee Road Runners AC 25:38
39 Shania King Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25:39
40 Emma Danby (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 25:42
41 Chloe McClung (J) Lothian Running Club 25:44
42 Julie Atkinson  (V) Lothian Running Club 25:51
43 Pamela Baillie (V) Gala Harriers 25:58
44 Megan Smith Corstorphine AAC 26:05
45 Megan Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 26:06
46 Marine Soudais Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 26:09
47 Fiona Callaghan Dundee Road Runners AC 26:18
48 Jess Husbands Hunters Bog Trotters 26:23
49 Flora Henry (J) Team East Lothian 26:23
50 Leah Davie Corstorphine AAC 26:25
51 Charlotte Muhrbeck Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 26:28
52 Ellyn Smith (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 26:31
53 Louise Miller (V) Pitreavie AAC 26:41
54 Lizzie Mason Edinburgh AC 26:47
55 Yvonne Crilly (V) Lothian Running Club 26:56
56 Abigail Campbell (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 26:56
57 Fabienne Thomson (V) Perth Road Runners 26:58
58 Jess Ensoll (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 27:13
59 Louise Torr Central AC 27:17
60 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 27:30
61 Kim Anderson Harmeny AAC 27:36
62 Jocelyn Lofthouse (V) Harmeny AAC 27:38
63 Isobel Joiner (V) Edinburgh AC 27:38
64 Victoria Brown (V) Aberdeen AAC 27:48
65 Katie Watson Aberdeen AAC 27:56
66 Andrea Cameron  (V) Lothian Running Club 28:01
67 Eve Young (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28:05
68 Karen Dobbie (V) Edinburgh AC 28:12
69 Fiona Zeiner (V) Harmeny AAC 28:18
70 Esther Valencia (V) Ochil Hill Runners 28:20
71 Louise Lessels (V) PH Racing Club 28:21
72 Erni Hamilton (V) Perth Road Runners 28:23



73 Lisa Dalgleish (V) Gala Harriers 28:25
74 Julia McAfee (V) Central AC 28:27
75 Rachel Fagan (V) Lasswade AAC 28:29
76 Catherine Matthews (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 28:36
77 Lynn Gatherer (V) Perth Road Runners 28:50
78 Sarah Scott Edinburgh AC 28:52
79 Gillian McGuire (V) Perth Road Runners 28:53
80 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC 28:56
81 Margaret Martin (V) Fife AC 28:56
82 Nicola Laing (V) Run Livingston 28:58
83 Innes Bracegirdle (V) Fife AC 29:01
84 Elaine Davies (V) Edinburgh AC 29:09
85 Mandy Cazes Linlithgow AC 29:12
86 Charlotte Moran Linlithgow AC 29:12
87 Sam Denis (V) Harmeny AAC 29:24
88 Clare Graham (V) PH Racing Club 29:25
89 Sarah Crawford Hunters Bog Trotters 29:30
90 Rosemary Gallagher (V) Linlithgow AC 29:56
91 Julie Johnston (V) Gala Harriers 29:59
92 Marie Steel (V) Run Livingston 30:05
93 Lucy Crookston Pitreavie AAC 30:14
94 Alison Lunn (V) Central AC 30:16
95 Elizabeth Rennie (V) Lothian Running Club 30:20
96 Lyndsay Holden  (V) Harmeny AAC 30:28
97 Jane Waterhouse (V) Central AC 30:28
98 Julie Drewer (V) Ferranti AAC 30:30
99 Isabel Remers Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30:32

100 Lisa Aikman Perth Road Runners 30:34
101 Adeline Armstrong (V) Linlithgow AC 30:34
102 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club 30:38
103 Alison Caldwell Portobello Running Club 30:42
104 Shona Adam (V) Edinburgh AC 30:47
105 Eilidh McCallum Falkirk Victoria Harriers 30:50
106 Fiona Manson (V) Perth Road Runners 31:07
107 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31:23
109 Julie Watkinson (V) Harmeny AAC 31:27
110 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 31:41
111 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC 31:45
112 Rachel Watson Aberdeen AAC 31:49



113 Karen Forsyth Carnegie Harriers 32:09
114 Susan Irwin (V) Harmeny AAC 32:20
115 Tracey Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32:28
116 Jennifer Newton (V) Linlithgow AC 32:48
117 Jude Thomson (V) Lothian Running Club 33:16
118 Stephane Reid (V) Perth Road Runners 33:35
119 Kirsty Nicholson Lothian Running Club 33:54
120 Kirsty Gray (V) Lothian Running Club 34:25
121 Dawn Watson (V) Lothian Running Club 35:50
122 Ann Atken (V) Teviotdale Harriers 36:25
123 Lynne Miller (V) Run Livingston 37:22
124 Victoria Mitchell (V) Run Livingston 37:22



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Central AC 1 4 7 12 24 38 86
1 Hamish Hickey Central AC 28:21 2 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 6 13 16 18 20 21 94
2 Ewan Brown Corstorphine AAC 28:45 3 Corstorphine AAC 2 8 11 34 39 47 141
3 Alexander Chepelin Carnethy Hill Racing Club 28:49 4 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3 10 23 36 68 69 209
4 Alastair Hay Central AC 28:58 5 Edinburgh AC 19 27 30 50 53 65 244
5 Lewis Rodgers Fife AC 29:02 6 Aberdeen AAC 14 17 41 42 83 86 283
6 Harry Henriksen (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:06 7 PH Racing Club 32 43 57 60 67 72 331
7 Calum Phillip Central AC 29:07 8 Hunters Bog Trotters 33 52 55 58 64 95 357
8 James Dunn Corstorphine AAC 29:11 9 Fife AC 5 28 35 76 81 142 367
9 Fergus Roberts Ochil Hill Runners 29:36 10 Lothian Running Club 22 45 108 120 154 165 614
10 Finn Lydon Carnethy Hill Racing Club 29:45 11 Gala Harriers 15 26 61 138 182 296 718
11 Jack Eykelbosch Corstorphine AAC 29:56 12 Portobello Running Club 73 74 119 148 153 163 730
12 Scott Brember (V) Central AC 30:11 13 Perth Road Runners 78 113 114 139 151 155 750
13 Sam Leitch (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:12 14 Harmeny AAC 77 117 123 130 167 176 790
14 Aaron Odentz Aberdeen AAC 30:13 15 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 85 89 92 96 192 243 797
15 Darrell Hastie Gala Harriers 30:13 16 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 62 80 82 168 173 241 806
16 Ben Shaw Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:29 17 Carnegie Harriers 109 145 149 156 161 191 911
17 Adam Brown (J) Aberdeen AAC 30:30 18 Linlithgow AC 46 101 180 206 218 222 973
18 Gregor Malcolm Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:31 19 Pitreavie AAC 104 112 172 204 221 296 1109
19 Mark McDermott Edinburgh AC 30:34 20 Ochil Hill Runners 9 48 1184 1241
20 Dan Ashwood Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:40 21 Lasswade AAC 93 150 183 229 592 1247
21 Ruaridh Mon-Williams Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:57 22 Musselburgh & District AC 143 193 199 228 592 1355
22 David Wright Lothian Running Club 31:00 23 Penicuik Harriers 59 174 1184 1417
23 Tim Morgan Carnethy Hill Racing Club 31:06 24 Livingston AC 40 1480 1520
24 Josh Wood Central AC 31:06 25 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 75 1480 1555
25 Boyan Ivandjikov Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:06 26 Run Livingston 214 235 244 888 1581
26 Marcus D'Agrossa Gala Harriers 31:06 27 Kinross Road Runners 102 1480 1582
27 Myles Bax Edinburgh AC 31:06 28 Teviotdale Harriers 178 233 1184 1595
28 Craig Morris Fife AC 31:06 29 Dundee Road Runners AC 187 1480 1667
29 Michael Rimicans Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:06 30 Ferranti AAC 194 1480 1674
30 Callum Reid Edinburgh AC 31:06 31 Lomond Hill Runners AAC 202 1480 1682
31 Joe Battershill Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:06
32 Andrew Davis (V) PH Racing Club 31:07
33 Jonathan Henderson Hunters Bog Trotters 31:16

Men Livingston 22-1-2022

Individuals

Team Results Men

Finisher Positions



34 Aaron Hoyle Corstorphine AAC 31:26
35 Sam Fernando Fife AC 31:28
36 Eliot Sedman (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 31:31
37 Fraser Roach Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:36
38 Dale Colley Central AC 31:36
39 Donald Macaulay Corstorphine AAC 31:38
40 Jonathan Marshall  (J) Livingston AC 31:40
41 Fearghas Thomson Aberdeen AAC 31:42
42 Steven Murray Aberdeen AAC 31:46
43 Andrew Wright (V) PH Racing Club 31:59
44 Colin Logan  (V) Central AC 32:02
45 Josh Dack Lothian Running Club 32:05
46 John Redding (V) Linlithgow AC 32:07
47 Theo Phillips Smith (J) Corstorphine AAC 32:13
48 Steve Feltbower (V) Ochil Hill Runners 32:21
49 Colin Soppitt (J) Corstorphine AAC 32:21
50 Iain McDonald Edinburgh AC 32:21
51 Calum  McKenzie Corstorphine AAC 32:21
52 Alex Luetchford Hunters Bog Trotters 32:26
53 Gavin Cooney Edinburgh AC 32:26
54 Malcolm Lang (V) Corstorphine AAC 32:29
55 David Ward Hunters Bog Trotters 32:29
56 Fraser Smith Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 32:31
57 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club 32:44
58 Ewan Crawford Hunters Bog Trotters 32:44
59 Adam Gray Penicuik Harriers 32:47
60 Aaron Bennet (J) PH Racing Club 32:49
61 Graeme Murdoch (V) Gala Harriers 32:55
62 Murdo Stewart Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32:58
63 Tom Bonnor Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:07
64 Graeme Kafka Hunters Bog Trotters 33:10
65 Pierre Bouffandieu Edinburgh AC 33:13
66 Andrew Irvine Central AC 33:16
67 Ewan Taylor (V) PH Racing Club 33:17
68 Tom Lines Carnethy Hill Racing Club 33:22
69 Andrew Macrae (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 33:27
70 Ollie Teenan Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:30
71 Tom Ferrington (V) Corstorphine AAC 33:31
72 Mark Ryan (V) PH Racing Club 33:33



73 Johnny Lawson (V) Portobello Running Club 33:34
74 David Limmer Portobello Running Club 33:36
75 Jordan Cruickshank (J) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 33:36
76 Ben Kinninmonth Fife AC 33:41
77 Phil Buckley (V) Harmeny AAC 33:42
78 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners 33:42
79 Ifan Oldfield Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:48
80 Callum McCormack Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33:56
81 Steve Clark (V) Fife AC 34:02
82 Kris Hernandez Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34:02
83 Michael Kilbride Aberdeen AAC 34:15
84 Robert Sellar (V) PH Racing Club 34:18
85 Colin Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34:20
86 Andrew Casey Aberdeen AAC 34:29
87 Scott McDonald (V) PH Racing Club 34:44
88 Will Hensman  (V) Central AC 34:47
89 Michael Ross (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34:48
90 Philip Waring PH Racing Club 34:52
91 Thom Leeman Edinburgh AC 34:52
92 Alec Davidson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34:52
93 David Woods Lasswade AAC 34:55
94 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC 34:55
95 Craig Freshwater (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 34:55
96 Gary Mckenna (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35:04
97 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC 35:07
98 Iain MacLeod (V) Corstorphine AAC 35:09
99 Craig Coull Central AC 35:11

100 Matt Davies Edinburgh AC 35:13
101 Martin Hawksey (V) Linlithgow AC 35:17
102 Scott Strachan  (V) Kinross Road Runners 35:26
103 David Wright  (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 35:40
104 Cam Warner (V) Pitreavie AAC 35:40
105 Stuart Mounce Hunters Bog Trotters 35:43
106 Todd Russell Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 35:45
107 Campbell Watt Edinburgh AC 35:48
108 James Wright Lothian Running Club 35:52
109 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers 35:57
110 Neil Ferrier Central AC 36:00
111 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club 36:06



112 Jeff  Farquhar (V) Pitreavie AAC 36:06
113 Kevin Riddell Perth Road Runners 36:12
114 Michael Soutar Perth Road Runners 36:14
115 Euan Marshall Edinburgh AC 36:14
116 Blair Montgomery Corstorphine AAC 36:20
117 Sam Walsh Harmeny AAC 36:22
118 Tristan Rabaeijs Corstorphine AAC 36:27
119 Alan Risk Portobello Running Club 36:36
120 Colin Partridge (V) Lothian Running Club 36:43
121 Stuart Meiklejohn (V) PH Racing Club 36:46
122 Owain Williams  (V) Edinburgh AC 37:00
123 Simon Watkinson (V) Harmeny AAC 37:06
124 John Mowbray Edinburgh AC 37:13
125 Terry Roberts Edinburgh AC 37:13
126 Chris Butterworth Hunters Bog Trotters 37:19
127 Craig Walker  (V) Central AC 37:23
128 Karl Vezely Edinburgh AC 37:24
129 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC 37:27
130 Jason McGillivray (V) Harmeny AAC 37:31
131 Dave Cross  (V) Edinburgh AC 37:33
132 Patrick Lang Aberdeen AAC 37:35
133 Gavin Phillips  (V) Edinburgh AC 37:38
134 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club 37:41
135 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club 37:47
136 Dave Clements Edinburgh AC 37:52
137 Callum Stephen (V) Edinburgh AC 37:54
138 Scott Walker Gala Harriers 37:54
139 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners 37:54
140 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC 38:00
141 Jens Subke  (V) Central AC 38:02
142 Tony Martin (V) Fife AC 38:02
143 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC 38:03
144 Wade Cormack Hunters Bog Trotters 38:06
145 Lee Holland (V) Carnegie Harriers 38:08
146 David Fulton Hunters Bog Trotters 38:11
147 Michael Lindsay PH Racing Club 38:11
148 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club 38:11
149 Ben Hopkin (V) Carnegie Harriers 38:15
150 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 38:23



151 James Fotheringham (V) Perth Road Runners 38:26
152 John Crookston (V) PH Racing Club 38:27
153 Neil Park (V) Portobello Running Club 38:38
154 Johnny Thomson  (V) Lothian Running Club 38:39
155 Ronnie Glen (V) Perth Road Runners 38:44
156 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers 38:46
157 Michael Grant Hunters Bog Trotters 38:47
158 Alan McGowan (V) PH Racing Club 38:48
159 Stephen Dickson (V) Fife AC 38:51
160 Alastair Hindle (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 38:53
161 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers 38:58
162 Neil Thomas (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 39:03
163 David Worrall  (V) Portobello Running Club 39:03
164 Ivor Normand (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 39:05
165 Sandy Orr  (V) Lothian Running Club 39:07
166 Ollie Pound (V) Portobello Running Club 39:07
167 David Alexander (V) Harmeny AAC 39:11
168 Alan Gardiner Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 39:13
169 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC 39:13
170 Ian Dunsmore  (V) Central AC 39:13
171 Max Lovell Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 39:17
172 Ben Fraser Pitreavie AAC 39:17
173 Norry Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 39:17
174 Duncan Ball (V) Penicuik Harriers 39:21
175 Chris Creegan  (V) Edinburgh AC 39:23
176 Jon Denis  (V) Harmeny AAC 39:23
177 Lee Hutchison Portobello Running Club 39:25
178 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers 39:27
179 Joe Melton (V) Harmeny AAC 39:33
180 Paul Dudchenko (V) Linlithgow AC 39:35
181 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC 39:38
182 Bob Johnson (V) Gala Harriers 39:41
183 Dave Scott (V) Lasswade AAC 39:44
184 Hugh Buchanan  (V) Central AC 39:47
185 Mark Western (V) PH Racing Club 39:50
186 Andrew Corrigan  (V) Lothian Running Club 39:55
187 Benjamin Gibson Dundee Road Runners AC 40:00
188 Mike Connelly (V) Corstorphine AAC 40:00
189 Adrian White (V) Harmeny AAC 40:01



190 Willie Jarvie (V) Portobello Running Club 40:01
191 John Hynd (V) Carnegie Harriers 40:06
192 Malcolm Finlayson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 40:12
193 Charles Stable (V) Musselburgh & District AC 40:18
194 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC 40:29
195 Stuart Reid (V) Perth Road Runners 40:36
196 Jame Rogers Hunters Bog Trotters 40:39
197 George Lupton (V) Portobello Running Club 40:48
198 Paul Harkin (V) Fife AC 41:06
199 Andy Scott (V) Musselburgh & District AC 41:08
200 Corey Pirie Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 41:17
201 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC 41:20
202 Gordon Pryde (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC 41:23
203 Malcolm Hammond (V) PH Racing Club 41:27
204 Neil McLauchlan Pitreavie AAC 41:31
205 Ed Norton (V) PH Racing Club 41:36
206 David Maine Reade (V) Linlithgow AC 41:44
207 George Gilhooley  (V) Lothian Running Club 41:47
208 Richard Hadfield (V) Portobello Running Club 41:55
209 Andy Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 42:03
210 Michael Stewart (V) PH Racing Club 42:20
211 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners 42:30
212 Michael Diver Hunters Bog Trotters 42:33
213 Brian Millar (V) Carnegie Harriers 42:42
214 Michael Fleming (V) Run Livingston 42:50
215 Jon Waters (V) Harmeny AAC 42:53
216 Russell Rennie  (V) Lothian Running Club 43:02
217 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC 43:08
218 Neil Halliday (V) Linlithgow AC 43:08
219 Steven Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC 43:25
220 Neil Anderson (V) Carnegie Harriers 43:31
221 Oscar Sanchez (V) Pitreavie AAC 43:33
222 Geoff Pendrill (V) Linlithgow AC 43:37
223 Graham Chambers (V) Linlithgow AC 43:52
224 John Robertson  (V) Lothian Running Club 43:59
225 Craig Stewart (V) Harmeny AAC 44:02
226 Patrick Fenn (V) Edinburgh AC 44:17
227 Kieran Morgan (V) Carnegie Harriers 44:24
228 Mike Malcolm-Smith (V) Musselburgh & District AC 44:48



229 Derrick Brydon (V) Lasswade AAC 44:57
230 Mike Dales (V) Perth Road Runners 45:47
231 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC 45:51
232 James Thyne (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 46:03
233 Alan Coltman (V) Teviotdale Harriers 46:14
234 Eric Stevenson  (V) Edinburgh AC 46:22
235 Raymond Mitchell (V) Run Livingston 46:32
236 Kevin Godfrey  (V) Lothian Running Club 46:35
237 Brian Howie (V) Edinburgh AC 47:19
238 Cameron Campbell  (V) Central AC 47:22
239 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC 47:25
240 Allan Hardie (V) Harmeny AAC 47:29
241 Pancho Hernandez (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 48:00
242 Jim Alexander  (V) Lothian Running Club 48:34
243 Alastair McCallum (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 49:07
244 Ian Mitchell Run Livingston 52:25
245 Mike Taylor (V) Harmeny AAC 52:34
246 Graeme Mclean (V) Corstorphine AAC 52:59



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 4 5 7 16
1 Sara Green (V) Gala Harriers V 22:44 2 Hunters Bog Trotters 2 9 11 22
2 Jilian Stephen (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 23:03 3 PH Racing Club 6 8 26 40
3 Edel Mooney (V) Ochil Hill Runners V 23:45 4 Gala Harriers 1 13 28 42
4 Janet Dunbar (V) Edinburgh AC V 23:52 5 Lothian Running Club 12 16 22 50
5 Hazel MacCormick (V) Edinburgh AC V 24:13 6 Perth Road Runners 17 27 32 76
6 Julie Menzies (V) PH Racing Club V 24:24 7 Harmeny AAC 19 24 38 81
7 Jacqueline Rainger (V) Edinburgh AC V 24:34 8 Central AC 10 29 43 82
8 Kristin Lownie (V) PH Racing Club V 24:34 9 Ochil Hill Runners 3 25 110 138
9 Joanna Brown (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 25:13 10 Linlithgow AC 40 48 58 146

10 Claire Houston (V) Central AC V 25:33 11 Lasswade AAC 18 30 110 158
11 Emma Danby (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 25:42 12 Run Livingston 42 64 65 171
12 Julie Atkinson  (V) Lothian Running Club V 25:51 13 Fife AC 35 36 110 181
13 Pamela Baillie (V) Gala Harriers V 25:58 14 Ferranti AAC 34 47 110 191
14 Megan Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 26:06 15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31 57 110 198
15 Louise Miller (V) Pitreavie AAC V 26:41 16 Pitreavie AAC 15 220 235
16 Yvonne Crilly (V) Lothian Running Club V 26:56 17 Aberdeen AAC 21 220 241
17 Fabienne Thomson (V) Perth Road Runners V 26:58 18 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 52 220 272
18 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 27:30 19 Corstorphine AAC 55 220 275
19 Jocelyn Lofthouse (V) Harmeny AAC V 27:38 20 Teviotdale Harriers 63 220 283
20 Isobel Joiner (V) Edinburgh AC V 27:38
21 Victoria Brown (V) Aberdeen AAC V 27:48
22 Andrea Cameron  (V) Lothian Running Club V 28:01
23 Karen Dobbie (V) Edinburgh AC V 28:12
24 Fiona Zeiner (V) Harmeny AAC V 28:18
25 Esther Valencia (V) Ochil Hill Runners V 28:20

Women Masters Livingston 22-1-2022 Team Results Women Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



26 Louise Lessels (V) PH Racing Club V 28:21
27 Erni Hamilton (V) Perth Road Runners V 28:23
28 Lisa Dalgleish (V) Gala Harriers V 28:25
29 Julia McAfee (V) Central AC V 28:27
30 Rachel Fagan (V) Lasswade AAC V 28:29
31 Catherine Matthews (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 28:36
32 Lynn Gatherer (V) Perth Road Runners V 28:50
33 Gillian McGuire (V) Perth Road Runners V 28:53
34 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC V 28:56
35 Margaret Martin (V) Fife AC V 28:56
36 Innes Bracegirdle (V) Fife AC V 29:01
37 Elaine Davies (V) Edinburgh AC V 29:09
38 Sam Denis (V) Harmeny AAC V 29:24
39 Clare Graham (V) PH Racing Club V 29:25
40 Rosemary Gallagher (V) Linlithgow AC V 29:56
41 Julie Johnston (V) Gala Harriers V 29:59
42 Marie Steel (V) Run Livingston V 30:05
43 Alison Lunn (V) Central AC V 30:16
44 Elizabeth Rennie (V) Lothian Running Club V 30:20
45 Lyndsay Holden  (V) Harmeny AAC V 30:28
46 Jane Waterhouse (V) Central AC V 30:28
47 Julie Drewer (V) Ferranti AAC V 30:30
48 Adeline Armstrong (V) Linlithgow AC V 30:34
49 Susan Allan (V) PH Racing Club V 30:38
50 Shona Adam (V) Edinburgh AC V 30:47
51 Fiona Manson (V) Perth Road Runners V 31:07
52 Monica Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 31:23
53 Julie Watkinson (V) Harmeny AAC V 31:27
54 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 31:41
55 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC V 31:45
56 Susan Irwin (V) Harmeny AAC V 32:20



57 Tracey Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 32:28
58 Jennifer Newton (V) Linlithgow AC V 32:48
59 Jude Thomson (V) Lothian Running Club V 33:16
60 Stephane Reid (V) Perth Road Runners V 33:35
61 Kirsty Gray (V) Lothian Running Club V 34:25
62 Dawn Watson (V) Lothian Running Club V 35:50
63 Ann Atken (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 36:25
64 Lynne Miller (V) Run Livingston V 37:22
65 Victoria Mitchell (V) Run Livingston V 37:22



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 PH Racing Club 2 4 9 15
1 Scott Brember (V) Central AC V 30:11 2 Central AC 1 5 22 28
2 Andrew Davis (V) PH Racing Club V 31:07 3 Corstorphine AAC 8 13 24 45
3 Eliot Sedman (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club V 31:31 4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20 23 26 69
4 Andrew Wright (V) PH Racing Club V 31:59 5 Harmeny AAC 16 39 42 97
5 Colin Logan  (V) Central AC V 32:02 6 Linlithgow AC 6 29 81 116
6 John Redding (V) Linlithgow AC V 32:07 7 Hunters Bog Trotters 25 31 65 121
7 Steve Feltbower (V) Ochil Hill Runners V 32:21 8 Edinburgh AC 38 41 43 122
8 Malcolm Lang (V) Corstorphine AAC V 32:29 9 Perth Road Runners 17 48 57 122
9 Paul Kieran (V) PH Racing Club V 32:44 10 Portobello Running Club 15 54 59 128
10 Graeme Murdoch (V) Gala Harriers V 32:55 11 Fife AC 18 51 64 133
11 Ewan Taylor (V) PH Racing Club V 33:17 12 Carnegie Harriers 33 53 55 141
12 Andrew Macrae (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club V 33:27 13 Lothian Running Club 36 60 70 166
13 Tom Ferrington (V) Corstorphine AAC V 33:31 14 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3 12 157 172
14 Mark Ryan (V) PH Racing Club V 33:33 15 Pitreavie AAC 32 35 116 183
15 Johnny Lawson (V) Portobello Running Club V 33:34 16 Musselburgh & District AC 52 93 98 243
16 Phil Buckley (V) Harmeny AAC V 33:42 17 Gala Harriers 10 83 157 250
17 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners V 33:42 18 Lasswade AAC 56 84 124 264
18 Steve Clark (V) Fife AC V 34:02
19 Robert Sellar (V) PH Racing Club V 34:18
20 Colin Anderson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 34:20
21 Scott McDonald (V) PH Racing Club V 34:44
22 Will Hensman  (V) Central AC V 34:47
23 Michael Ross (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 34:48
24 Alastair Brockie (V) Corstorphine AAC V 34:55
25 Craig Freshwater (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 34:55
26 Gary Mckenna (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 35:04
27 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC V 35:07
28 Iain MacLeod (V) Corstorphine AAC V 35:09
29 Martin Hawksey (V) Linlithgow AC V 35:17

Men Masters Livingston 22-1-2022 Team Results Men Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



30 Scott Strachan  (V) Kinross Road Runners V 35:26
31 David Wright  (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 35:40
32 Cam Warner (V) Pitreavie AAC V 35:40
33 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers V 35:57
34 Mark Webster (V) PH Racing Club V 36:06
35 Jeff  Farquhar (V) Pitreavie AAC V 36:06
36 Colin Partridge (V) Lothian Running Club V 36:43
37 Stuart Meiklejohn (V) PH Racing Club V 36:46
38 Owain Williams  (V) Edinburgh AC V 37:00
39 Simon Watkinson (V) Harmeny AAC V 37:06
40 Craig Walker  (V) Central AC V 37:23
41 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC V 37:27
42 Jason McGillivray (V) Harmeny AAC V 37:31
43 Dave Cross  (V) Edinburgh AC V 37:33
44 Gavin Phillips  (V) Edinburgh AC V 37:38
45 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club V 37:41
46 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club V 37:47
47 Callum Stephen (V) Edinburgh AC V 37:54
48 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners V 37:54
49 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC V 38:00
50 Jens Subke  (V) Central AC V 38:02
51 Tony Martin (V) Fife AC V 38:02
52 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 38:03
53 Lee Holland (V) Carnegie Harriers V 38:08
54 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 38:11
55 Ben Hopkin (V) Carnegie Harriers V 38:15
56 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 38:23
57 James Fotheringham (V) Perth Road Runners V 38:26
58 John Crookston (V) PH Racing Club V 38:27
59 Neil Park (V) Portobello Running Club V 38:38
60 Johnny Thomson  (V) Lothian Running Club V 38:39
61 Ronnie Glen (V) Perth Road Runners V 38:44
62 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers V 38:46
63 Alan McGowan (V) PH Racing Club V 38:48
64 Stephen Dickson (V) Fife AC V 38:51



65 Alastair Hindle (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 38:53
66 Alan Murray (V) Carnegie Harriers V 38:58
67 Neil Thomas (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 39:03
68 David Worrall  (V) Portobello Running Club V 39:03
69 Ivor Normand (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 39:05
70 Sandy Orr  (V) Lothian Running Club V 39:07
71 Ollie Pound (V) Portobello Running Club V 39:07
72 David Alexander (V) Harmeny AAC V 39:11
73 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:13
74 Ian Dunsmore  (V) Central AC V 39:13
75 Norry Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 39:17
76 Duncan Ball (V) Penicuik Harriers V 39:21
77 Chris Creegan  (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:23
78 Jon Denis  (V) Harmeny AAC V 39:23
79 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 39:27
80 Joe Melton (V) Harmeny AAC V 39:33
81 Paul Dudchenko (V) Linlithgow AC V 39:35
82 Doug Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:38
83 Bob Johnson (V) Gala Harriers V 39:41
84 Dave Scott (V) Lasswade AAC V 39:44
85 Hugh Buchanan  (V) Central AC V 39:47
86 Mark Western (V) PH Racing Club V 39:50
87 Andrew Corrigan  (V) Lothian Running Club V 39:55
88 Mike Connelly (V) Corstorphine AAC V 40:00
89 Adrian White (V) Harmeny AAC V 40:01
90 Willie Jarvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 40:01
91 John Hynd (V) Carnegie Harriers V 40:06
92 Malcolm Finlayson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 40:12
93 Charles Stable (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 40:18
94 Paul Caban (V) Ferranti AAC V 40:29
95 Stuart Reid (V) Perth Road Runners V 40:36
96 George Lupton (V) Portobello Running Club V 40:48
97 Paul Harkin (V) Fife AC V 41:06
98 Andy Scott (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 41:08
99 Paul Bellamy (V) Harmeny AAC V 41:20



100 Gordon Pryde (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC V 41:23
101 Malcolm Hammond (V) PH Racing Club V 41:27
102 Ed Norton (V) PH Racing Club V 41:36
103 David Maine Reade (V) Linlithgow AC V 41:44
104 George Gilhooley  (V) Lothian Running Club V 41:47
105 Richard Hadfield (V) Portobello Running Club V 41:55
106 Andy Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 42:03
107 Michael Stewart (V) PH Racing Club V 42:20
108 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners V 42:30
109 Brian Millar (V) Carnegie Harriers V 42:42
110 Jon Waters (V) Harmeny AAC V 42:53
111 Russell Rennie  (V) Lothian Running Club V 43:02
112 Keith Martin (V) Harmeny AAC V 43:08
113 Neil Halliday (V) Linlithgow AC V 43:08
114 Steven Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC V 43:25
115 Neil Anderson (V) Carnegie Harriers V 43:31
116 Oscar Sanchez (V) Pitreavie AAC V 43:33
117 Geoff Pendrill (V) Linlithgow AC V 43:37
118 Graham Chambers (V) Linlithgow AC V 43:52
119 John Robertson  (V) Lothian Running Club V 43:59
120 Craig Stewart (V) Harmeny AAC V 44:02
121 Patrick Fenn (V) Edinburgh AC V 44:17
122 Kieran Morgan (V) Carnegie Harriers V 44:24
123 Mike Malcolm-Smith (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 44:48
124 Derrick Brydon (V) Lasswade AAC V 44:57
125 Mike Dales (V) Perth Road Runners V 45:47
126 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC V 45:51
127 James Thyne (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 46:03
128 Alan Coltman (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 46:14
129 Eric Stevenson  (V) Edinburgh AC V 46:22
130 Raymond Mitchell (V) Run Livingston V 46:32
131 Kevin Godfrey  (V) Lothian Running Club V 46:35
132 Brian Howie (V) Edinburgh AC V 47:19
133 Cameron Campbell  (V) Central AC V 47:22
134 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC V 47:25



135 Allan Hardie (V) Harmeny AAC V 47:29
136 Pancho Hernandez (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 48:00
137 Jim Alexander  (V) Lothian Running Club V 48:34
138 Alastair McCallum (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 49:07
139 Ian Mitchell Run Livingston V 52:25
140 Mike Taylor (V) Harmeny AAC V 52:34
141 Graeme Mclean (V) Corstorphine AAC V 52:59



Team Name u11g u13g u15g-U17W senw Total
1 Edinburgh AC 31 52 12 58 153
2 Harmeny AAC 46 18 93 279 436
3 Corstorphine AAC 178 143 132 128 581
4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 115 67 28 389 599
5 Lasswade AAC 75 99 110 320 604
6 Aberdeen AAC 26 152 71 415 664
7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 205 199 189 329 922
8 Pitreavie AAC 77 223 218 494 1012

Livingston 22-1-2022 Aggregate Female Teams



Team Name U11B U13B U15B U17M SM Total
1 Corstorphine AAC 37 117 162 55 141 512
2 Aberdeen AAC 104 71 24 35 283 517
3 Edinburgh AC 115 14 64 168 244 605
4 Harmeny AAC 11 25 22 25 790 873
5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 172 31 227 164 797 1391
6 Lasswade AAC 178 93 32 125 1247 1675

Livingston 22-1-2022 Aggregate Male teams



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Harmeny AAC 26 38 46 110
2 Haddington Running Club 27 47 72 146
3 Edinburgh AC 24 106 31 161
4 Pitreavie AAC 50 59 77 186
5 Aberdeen AAC 160 23 26 209
6 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 159 105 115 379
7 Lasswade AAC 120 187 75 382
8 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 180 54 150 384
9 Corstorphine AAC 129 204 178 511
10 Strathearn Harriers 161 171 195 527
11 Musselburgh & District AC 183 201 144 528
12 Dunbar Running Club 168 181 206 555

2021-2 Season Team Results U11 Girls



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Harmeny AAC 10 11 11 32
2 Corstorphine AAC 150 53 37 240
3 Pitreavie AAC 38 141 63 242
4 Aberdeen AAC 143 95 104 342
5 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 103 129 194 426
6 Teviotdale Harriers 91 185 192 468
7 Banchory Stonehaven AC 141 164 173 478
8 George Heriots School 153 187 199 539

2021-2 Season Team Results U11 Boys



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Harmeny AAC 21 19 18 58
2 Team Borders 36 39 28 103
3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32 43 67 142
4 Team East Lothian 21 111 25 157
5 Lasswade AAC 128 78 99 305
6 Pitreavie AAC 113 79 223 415
7 Strathearn Harriers 171 121 126 418
8 George Heriots School 85 124 234 443
9 Banchory Stonehaven AC 188 47 210 445
10 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 135 95 229 459
11 Edinburgh AC 180 228 52 460
12 Aberdeen AAC 189 211 152 552
13 Lothian Running Club 198 226 232 656

2021-2 Season Team Results U13 Girls



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Edinburgh AC 31 16 14 61
2 Harmeny AAC 13 23 25 61
3 Team Borders 19 124 35 178
4 Pitreavie AAC 52 87 103 242
5 Strathearn Harriers 52 96 165 313
6 George Heriots School 81 124 117 322
7 Corstorphine AAC 181 91 117 389
8 Musselburgh & District AC 136 153 101 390
9 Lasswade AAC 61 256 93 410
10 Team East Lothian 100 218 140 458
11 Haddington Running Club 203 255 271 729

2021-2 Season Team Results U13 Boys



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Edinburgh AC 12 17 12 41
2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 29 29 28 86
3 Aberdeen AAC 31 45 71 147
4 Team Borders 45 68 53 166
5 Lasswade AAC 46 61 110 217
6 Harmeny AAC 133 188 93 414
7 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 204 65 189 458
8 Corstorphine AAC 126 207 132 465
9 Fife AC 199 116 193 508
10 George Heriots School 190 164 201 555
11 Pitreavie AAC 139 237 218 594

2021-2 Season Team Results U15 Girls-U17 Women



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Aberdeen AAC 22 19 24 65
2 Harmeny AAC 27 34 22 83
3 Lasswade AAC 29 28 32 89
4 Team Borders 25 35 55 115
5 Edinburgh AC 126 67 64 257
6 Team East Lothian 146 38 117 301
7 George Heriots School 114 190 120 424
8 Corstorphine AAC 76 232 162 470
9 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 138 145 217 500
10 Teviotdale Harriers 79 218 211 508
11 Central AC 199 160 154 513
12 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 203 153 227 583
13 Strathearn Harriers 193 209 208 610
14 Fife AC 210 177 238 625

2021-2 Season Team Results U15 Boys



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Harmeny AAC 23 27 25 75
2 Aberdeen AAC 24 50 35 109
3 Team Borders 41 53 55 149
4 Corstorphine AAC 94 61 55 210
5 Team East Lothian 78 31 106 215
6 George Heriots School 48 66 173 287
7 Teviotdale Harriers 105 181 114 400
8 Lasswade AAC 168 196 125 489
9 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 167 194 177 538

2021-2 Season Team Results U17 Men



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Edinburgh AC 32 46 58 136
2 Hunters Bog Trotters 61 80 83 224
3 Corstorphine AAC 62 61 128 251
4 Central AC 326 56 54 436
5 Gala Harriers 52 229 211 492
6 Perth Road Runners 127 207 285 619
7 Harmeny AAC 128 257 279 664
8 Aberdeen AAC 198 126 415 739
9 PH Racing Club 361 223 207 791
10 Lasswade AAC 264 323 320 907
11 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 355 422 389 1166
12 Carnegie Harriers 369 333 485 1187
13 Pitreavie AAC 281 454 494 1229
14 Teviotdale Harriers 205 514 644 1363
15 Team East Lothian 331 497 571 1399

2021-2 Season Team Results Women



      Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Central AC 138 35 86 259
2 Corstorphine AAC 116 204 141 461
3 Edinburgh AC 176 148 244 568
4 PH Racing Club 234 294 331 859
5 Aberdeen AAC 594 125 283 1002
6 Hunters Bog Trotters 172 485 357 1014
7 Fife AC 898 204 367 1469
8 Perth Road Runners 395 601 750 1746
9 Portobello Running Club 469 684 730 1883
10 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 785 940 209 1934
11 Harmeny AAC 645 730 790 2165
12 Carnegie Harriers 568 706 911 2185
13 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 723 675 797 2195
14 Gala Harriers 529 981 718 2228
15 Lasswade AAC 508 1166 1247 2921
16 Pitreavie AAC 1000 1105 1109 3214
17 Musselburgh & District AC 802 1131 1355 3288
18 Penicuik Harriers 982 1227 1417 3626
19 Ferranti AAC 921 1238 1674 3833

2021-2 Season Team Results Men



Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 Hunters Bog Trotters 10 22 22 54
2 Edinburgh AC 30 22 16 68
3 Gala Harriers 21 110 42 173
4 Perth Road Runners 48 63 76 187
5 Harmeny AAC 58 77 81 216
6 PH Racing Club 200 59 40 299
7 Central AC 176 149 82 407
8 Lasswade AAC 183 186 158 527
9 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 196 165 272 633

10 Aberdeen AAC 188 236 241 665
11 Pitreavie AAC 205 275 235 715

2021-2 Season Team Results Women Masters



Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total

1 PH Racing Club 32 29 15 76
2 Corstorphine AAC 25 44 45 114
3 Central AC 47 81 28 156
4 Perth Road Runners 38 68 122 228
5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 107 71 69 247
6 Hunters Bog Trotters 122 37 121 280
7 Edinburgh AC 100 73 122 295
8 Harmeny AAC 103 97 97 297
9 Carnegie Harriers 69 100 141 310

10 Portobello Running Club 137 150 128 415
11 Musselburgh & District AC 178 222 243 643
12 Lasswade AAC 65 410 264 739
13 Ferranti AAC 225 303 408 936
14 Penicuik Harriers 284 290 390 964

2021-2 Season Team Results Men Masters



Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total
1 Edinburgh AC 248 397 153 798
2 Harmeny AAC 308 502 436 1246
3 Aberdeen AAC 578 405 664 1647
4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 575 599 599 1773
5 Lasswade AAC 558 649 604 1811
6 Pitreavie AAC 583 829 1012 2424

2021-2 Female Season Combined Teams



Team Name Hawick Dundee Livingston Total
1 Corstorphine AAC 617 512 512 1641
2 Harmeny AAC 718 873 873 2464
3 Lasswade AAC 908 1675 1675 4258

2021-2 Male Season Combined Teams
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